their rights, their percentage shareholding in the Company will be diluted by 37%. The Underwriters shall take up
shares not subscribed for by the existing shareholders or not renounced in favour of another party to the Rights
Offer. Annexure II of this Circular contains an illustrative table of entitlements for EcoCash Holdings Shareholders
with respect to the Rights Offer.

17 FINANCIAL EFFECTS OF THE RIGHTS OFFER

17.1 The inflation adjusted and historical financial information of the Company for the financial periods ended 28
February 2021 to 28 February 2023 is set out in the Accountants Report, Part E of this Document.

17.2 Set out below, for illustrative purposes only, are the abridged balance sheets of EcoCash Holdings as at 28
February 2023 assuming the Rights Offer had been effective on 28 February 2023. There are no direct financial
effects on the Income Statement arising from the Rights Offer.

INFLATION ADJUSTED HISTORICAL COST

(All figures in ZWL Millions)

Audited
before

Rights issue
28 Feb 23

Proforma
After

Rights issue
28 Feb 23

Audited
before

Rights issue
28 Feb 23

Proforma
After

Rights issue
28 Feb 23

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity 53,034 78,181 37,913 63,060
Non-current liabilities  18,244 18,244 17,328 17,328
Current liabilities  126,829   101,682 126,494  101,347
Total equity and liabilities 198,107 198,107  181,735 181,735

ASSETS
Non-current assets  100,331 100,331  89,824 89,824
Current assets  97,776 97,776   91,911 91,911
Total assets 198,107 198,107 181,735 181,735

18 EFFECT OF THE CONVERSION ON SHARE CAPITAL

  Set out below is an analysis of the share capital of EcoCash Holdings before and after the rights offer, as at the
last practicable date, is as follows

BEFORE RIGHTS OFFER RIGHTS OFFER AFTER RIGHTS OFFER

Description Number ZWL Number ZWL Number ZWL

Authorised share
capital
Ordinary shares of
ZWL 0.001 each 4,200,000,000 4,200,000   4,200,000,000 4,200,000

Issued share capital
Ordinary shares of
ZWL 0.001 each 2,590,576,832 2,590,577 1,604,220,688 1,604,221 4,194,797,520 4,194,798

Authorised but
unissued shares
Ordinary shares of
ZWL 0.001 each 1,609,423,168 1,609,423 (1,604,220,688) (1,604,221) 5,202,480 5,202

PART B: LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS (CONTINUED)

19 PRICE AND VOLUME HISTORY OF ECOCASH HOLDINGS SHARES ON THE ZSE

 The Share price and volume history of EcoCash Holdings Shares in the 12 months preceding the date of issue of
the Circular and the 30 days preceding the date immediately prior to the date which the Company determined the

[…]

19.1 The table below illustrates the financial effects of the proposed rights offer on the audited consolidated
annual financial statements of EcoCash Holdings for the year ended 28 February 2023. The pro forma financial
statements have been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of their pro forma nature, they may
not fairly present EcoCash Holding’s financial position, changes in equity, results of operations or cash flows, nor
the effect and impact of the proposed rights offer going forward.

19.2 The directors of EcoCash Holding are responsible for the compilation, contents and preparation of the pro forma
financial statements. Their responsibility includes determining that the pro forma financial statements have been
properly compiled on the basis stated, which is consistent with the accounting policies of EcoCash Holding and
that the pro forma adjustments are appropriate for purposes of the pro forma financial information disclosed
pursuant to the ZSE Listings Requirements. The Proforma financial information is set out below:

(All figures in ZWL Millions)
Audited

28-Feb-23

Effect of
proposed

rights offer
28-Feb-23

Proforma
Statement of

Financial
28-Feb-23

Property, plant and equipment 45,113 - 45,113
Intangible assets and goodwill 9,522 - 9,522
Other non-current assets 22,808 - 22,808
Deferred taxation - - -
Financial instruments - long term 12,228 - 12,228
Financial instruments - short term 106,586 - 106,585
Other current assets 1,850 - 1,850
Total assets 198,106 - 198,107

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Share capital and share premium 461 25,147 25,608
Retained earnings (15,879) - (15,880)
Other reserves 67,010 - 67,010

Attributable to equity holders of the parent 51,591 25,147 76,739
Non-controlling interests 1,442 - 1,442
Total equity 53,034 25,147 78,181

LIABILITIES
Deferred taxation 8,488 - 8,488
Other non-current liabilities - - -
Financial Instruments: - -
Long-term interest-bearing debt 6,477 - 6,477
Short-term interest-bearing debt 32,000   (25,147) 6,853
Other financial instruments - short term 91,878 - 91,878
Other current liabilities 6,230 - 6,230
Total liabilities 135,073   (25,147) 119,926
Total equity and liabilities 198,107 - 198,107

Net asset value
Net asset value (incl. intangible assets) 53,034 - 78,181
Net asset value (excl. intangible assets) 43,512 - 68,659
Net asset per share (incl. intangible assets) (ZWL) 20.47 - 19.18
Net asset per share excl. intangible assets) (ZWL) 16.80 - 16.17

19.3 Report of the independent auditors and reporting accountants on the proforma financial information is set out in
Part F of this document,

SECTION THREE – FINANCIAL INFORMATION (CONTINUED)

20 MATERIAL CHANGES

  There have been no other material changes in the financial or trading position of EcoCash Holdings since the end
of its last financial year ended 28 February 2023;